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Atlantic Technical College 
& Technical High School 
4700 Coconut Creek Parkway
Coconut Creek, FL 33063 
754.321.5100

Atlantic Technical College
Arthur Ashe, Jr. Campus
1701 NW 23rd Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
754.322.2800

Atlantic Technical College
Coconut Creek High School 
Campus
1400 NW 44th Avenue
Coconut Creek, FL 33066 
754.321.5350

McFatter Technical College 
& Technical High School 
6500 Nova Drive
Davie, FL 33317 
754.321.5700

McFatter Technical College 
Broward Fire Academy Campus
2600 SW 71st Terrace
Davie, FL 33314 
754.321.1300

McFatter Broward Estates 
Early Learning & Resource 
Center Campus
441 N.W. 35th Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311
754.321.5700

Sheridan Technical College 
& Technical High School 
5400 Sheridan Street
Hollywood, FL 33021
754.321.5400

Sheridan Technical College
West Campus
20251 Stirling Road
Pembroke Pines, FL 33332 
754.321.3900

Sheridan Technical High School
3775 SW 16th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 
754.321.7450

Program Career Program
Hours ATC ATC

Ashe MTC MTC
BEEL STC STC

West **CIAY

ARCHITECTURE & CONSTRUCTION
Apprenticeship Programs Journeyperson Varies X
Building Trades and Construction 
Design Technology Carpenter 900 X X

Carpentry Carpenter 1200 X X

Drafting Drafter 1500 X X

Electricity Electrician 1200 X X X X

Electricity 1 Electrician 750 X X
Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/
Refrigeration (HVAC/R)

A/C, Refrigerating & Heating 
Technician 1350 X X X

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/ 
Refrigeration (HVAC/R) 1

Preventative Maintenance 
Technician 750 X X

Plumbing Plumber 1080 X X X

ARTS, A/V TECHNOLOGY & COMMUNICATIONS

Digital Media/Multimedia Design Multimedia Integrated 
Production Designer 1050 X X

Digital Photography Technology Photographer 1050 X X
Digital Printing Technology Digital Publishing Specialist 990 X X
Graphic Communications and Printing 
Technology Graphic Designer & Printer 1650 X

Telecommunications and Fiber Optics 
Technician

Telecommunications 
Technician 460 X

Television Production Technology Television Production/Edit 
Technician 1200 X X

BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION
Accounting Operations Bookkeeper 1050 X X X X
Administrative Office Specialist Administrative Assistant 1050 X X X X
Business Management & Analysis Business Supervisor 900 X X X
Court Reporting Technology Transcriptionist 750 X X
Court Reporting 2 Scopist/Proofreader 600 X X
Court Reporting 3 Court Reporter 1500 X
Legal Administrative Specialist Legal Secretary 1050 X X X
Medical Administrative Specialist Medical Secretary 1050 X X X X

EDUCATION & TRAINING
Child Care Center Operations Child Care Center Director 45 X X
*Early Childhood Education Preschool Teacher 600 X X X
*Principles of Teaching Teacher Assistant 600 X X

HEALTH SCIENCE
Central Sterile Processing Technology Sterile Processing Technician 650 X X
*Dental Assisting Technology & 
  Management - ATD Dental Assistant 1230 X X

*Dental Laboratory Technology Dental Laboratory Technician 2040 X
Electrocardiograph Technology Electrocardiograph Technician 465 X X X*** X X
*Emergency Medical Technician - ATD Emergency Medical Technician 300 X X
*Hemodialysis Technician Dialysis Technician 600 X X
Massage Therapy Massage Therapist 750 X X
Medical Assisting Medical Assistant 1300 X X* X X
*Medical Coder/Biller - ATD Medical Coder/Biller 1110 X X X
Mental Health Technician Mental Health Technician 480 X X
Patient Care Assistant Patient Care Assistant 290 X X*** X
Patient Care Technician Patient Care Technician 600 X X X
*Pharmacy Technician - ATD Pharmacy Technician 1050 X X X X
Phlebotomy Phlebotomist 165 X*** X X
*Practical Nursing Practical Nurse 1350 X X X X
*Surgical Technology Surgical Technician 1330 X X

*High School or High School Equivalency Diploma Required for Program Entry and/or Clinicals.
**CIAY – Career In A Year | Programs that can be completed in one (1) year or less.
***Program is offered at McFatter Broward Estates Early Learning and Resource Center Campus 
      441 N.W. 35th Avenue | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311
ATD – Applied Technology Diploma
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Established 1915
The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, genetic information, 
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Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department at 754-321-2150 or email eeo@browardschools.com. BrowardSchools.com
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Program Career Program
Hours ATC ATC

Ashe MTC MTC
BEEL STC STC

West **CIAY

HOSPITALITY & TOURISM
Baking & Pastry Arts Head Baker/Pastry Chef 600 X X

Professional Culinary Arts & Hospitality Chef 1200 X X X X

HUMAN SERVICES
Barbering Barber 900 X X

Cosmetology Hairdresser/Cosmetologist 1200 X X

Facials Specialty Facials Esthetician 220 X X

Nail Specialty Nail Specialist 180 X X

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Applied Cybersecurity IT Security Specialist 750 X X X

Applied Information Technology IT Careers (Specialization Varies) 600 X X X

Cloud Computing & Virtualization Cloud Support Specialist 900 X X

Computer Systems & Information 
Technology Computer Systems Technician 900 X X

Database Application Development
 & Programming

Computer Programmer/
Assistant 1200 X X

Game/Simulation/Animation 
Programming

Game/Simulation Software 
Programmer 600 X X

Network Support Services Network Support Technician 1050 X X X X

Network Systems Administration Network Administrator 1050 X X

Web Development Web Designer 1050 X X X

LAW, PUBLIC SAFETY & SECURITY
Firefighter Firefighter 492 X X

MANUFACTURING
Machining Technologies Machinist 1500 X

Welding Technology Welder 1050 X X X

Welding Technology – Advanced Welder 750 X X

TRANSPORTATION, DISTRIBUTION & LOGISTICS
Automotive Collision Technology 
Technician Auto Body Repair/Refinisher 1400 X X X

Automotive Maintenance and Light 
Repair Technician

Light Maintenance & Repair 
Technician 600 X X

Avionics Systems Technician Avionics Technician 1200 X X

Commercial Class “B” Driving FLA Class “B” Truck Driver 150 X X

Commercial Vehicle Driving Tractor Trailer Truck Driver 320 X X

Diesel Systems Technician Diesel Engine Specialist 1800 X

Marine Service Technologies Marine Mechanic/Service 
Technician 1350 X X

*Manufacturer Specific Automotive 
Service Technology

Automotive Technician 
(Dealership) 2400 X X X

Master Automotive Service Technology Automotive Technician 1800 X X X

*High School or High School Equivalency Diploma Required for Program Entry and/or Clinicals.

**CIAY – Career In A Year | Programs that can be completed in one (1) year or less.

***Program is offered at McFatter Broward Estates Early Learning and Resource Center Campus 
      441 N.W. 35th Avenue | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

ATD – Applied Technology Diploma

u  Prerequisites for entry into programs include attendance at a technical college orientation and a basic skills assessment test.

u  Some programs require a Standard High School or High School Equivalency Diploma or equivalent for program entry.

u  Please call the individual technical college for the orientation schedule and/or program information.
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